## RESOLUTION

## Support for Continued Development of Lowell to Lakewalk Trail

WHEREAS, the Lowell to Lakewalk Trail is a planned multi-use, bicycle, pedestrian link, currently in the concept and development stage, and;

WHEREAS, the School Board of Independent School District 709 places a high value on active lifestyles; and

WHEREAS, the School Board of Independent School District 709 recognizes the need for more trails in the City of Duluth; and

WHEREAS, the School Board of Independent School District 709 recognizes that the concepts for the Lowell to Lakewalk Trail would increase safe routes to school for Duluth Public Schools students:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Duluth School Board of Independent School District 709 hereby encourages the continued development of the Lowell to Lakewalk Trail.